fying the contract of February 21, 1900, for the construction of the Manhattan-Bronx 
Rapid Transit Railroad in order to provide for the adjustment of the litigation grow-
ing out of the deviation in the position of the easterly tunnel section of the Rapid 
Transit Railroad in Park Avenue, to wit, the sum of Two Hundred Four Thousand 
Eight Hundred Twenty-five and 18/loo Dollars ($2o4,825.18) and that the Chairman 
and Secretary be authorized to execute and transmit under the seal of the Commis-
sic) i the communication including such requisition herewith presented. 

Ayes—Commissioners McCarroll, Bassett, Maltbie, Eustis. 
Nays—None. '

[...]

9, to Bacon Coal Company, at the rate of $5.73 per ton. 
Item No. to, to Bacon Coal Company, at the rate of $5.73 per ton. 
Item No. 12, to Joseph Gordon, at the rate of $6.25 per ton. 
The Finance Committee presented vouchers for the expenditure of two thousand 

five hundred dollars ($2,500) received from the office of the Comptroller on March 12, 
19o8 (Series 2, 1908 Check No. 2128), pursuant to the resolution of the Board of 

J Aldermen, adopted June 26, 1906, and approved by the Acting Mayor, July 3, 1906. 
The same were approved and the Secretary was directed to forward them to the